
2025 Colorado Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-37   Conf: 9-23   Home: 8-15   Away: 4-22   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (334)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (2), Gustafson (1), Maydon (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hinze (2),
Acosta (1), Hagel-Pitt (1), Mensen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Rae (7), Owens (6), Panlasigui (6), Opp (33)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Sorenson 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (154-209), Owens (39-57), Rae (22-29), Panlasigui (16-18), Hill   (13-19), Naf (9-11), Morben  (8-11), Cazin (7-12), Sorenson (7-13),
Dahlgren (5-8), DeMello (5-5), Manley (4-5), Ritzmann (4-5), Shepherd (4-4), Stahl (4-4),  Mathis (3-4), Acuña  (3-3), Simmons (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Hagel-Pitt, Mason .373 46-45 161 41 60 13 2 8 36 101 .627 11 7 29 1 .436 0 2 4-4 64 80 3 .980
24 Brassil , William .352 48-47 162 31 57 13 0 13 34 109 .673 12 6 33 0 .417 0 2 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
34 Maydon, Major .338 48-47 154 35 52 15 0 13 43 106 .688 18 6 37 0 .420 3 0 0-2 292 17 5 .984
3 Acosta, Gavin .318 44-44 170 37 54 11 1 9 26 94 .553 13 8 22 1 .393 0 3 10-14 61 97 8 .952
15 Rangel, Gregory .299 43-43 157 37 47 6 0 10 28 83 .529 16 2 20 0 .369 1 1 6-8 66 1 0 1.000
13 Hinze, Lukas .262 46-44 168 37 44 11 1 8 31 81 .482 18 1 38 0 .333 2 1 6-7 129 2 0 1.000
35 DeMello, Austin .500 14-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Gustafson, Seth .406 17-10 32 10 13 1 0 0 7 14 .438 8 2 6 0 .548 0 2 1-1 21 0 2 .913
12 Shepherd, Sawyer .400 18-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
51 Welsh, Aidan .385 5-5 13 3 5 1 0 1 2 9 .692 2 2 2 0 .529 0 1 1-3 5 0 0 1.000
4 Rae, Tanner .302 21-14 43 10 13 0 1 0 3 15 .349 4 1 12 0 .375 0 1 3-4 83 9 5 .948
30 Mensen, Nathan .267 28-24 86 10 23 6 1 1 16 34 .395 5 2 10 0 .323 0 0 7-8 55 3 0 1.000
7 Laeng, Connor .255 35-31 98 11 25 4 0 2 11 35 .357 3 1 18 0 .284 0 2 1-2 26 47 5 .936
14 Owens, Nathan .241 31-25 87 12 21 5 0 1 15 29 .333 13 2 17 0 .343 3 1 0-0 139 21 2 .988
32 McLeod, Taylor .206 20-9 34 6 7 0 0 0 2 7 .206 5 4 9 1 .364 1 0 0-0 4 8 1 .923
8 Hamm, Landry .196 22-12 46 6 9 2 0 1 4 14 .304 4 3 20 0 .302 0 1 0-0 15 24 5 .886
17 Kang, Ethan .189 16-12 37 3 7 0 0 0 5 7 .189 5 3 8 0 .319 2 1 0-1 10 12 6 .786
25 Acuña , Luis .182 12-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 2 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
29 Schramm, Brandon .167 6-1 12 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 2 0 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 18 0 1 .947
2 Stahl, Jackson .167 7-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 1 2 0 .286 0 1 0-0 3 4 1 .875
6 Panlasigui, Ross .133 13-12 30 3 4 3 0 0 5 7 .233 5 0 14 1 .250 1 1 0-0 50 2 0 1.000
22 Valentine, Zach .114 16-10 35 7 4 1 0 2 7 11 .314 11 1 21 0 .340 0 1 0-0 13 1 1 .933
Totals .293 49-49 1551 306 454 93 6 69 280 766 .494 157 55 328 4 .375 13 21 39-54 1113 366 56 .964
Opponents .350 49-49 1612 516 565 156 17 85 471 1010 .627 222 97 266 9 .453 20 14 77-105 1154 399 49 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Valentine, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ritzmann, Brady 6.66 0-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 25.2 29 22 19 10 17 9 0 5 .279 4 1 0 1 0
11 Sorenson, Saxton 8.22 3-6 13 13 2 0-0 0 69.0 88 74 63 32 69 27 1 13 .313 7 8 2 4 3
9 Simmons, Jaxon 8.27 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 28 22 15 8 8 5 0 7 .368 2 3 0 0 2
21 Naf, Chad 9.21 4-5 14 12 1 0-0 0 56.2 86 71 58 30 27 20 7 11 .340 5 7 0 2 2
16 Cazin, Jack 9.82 1-5 15 5 0 0-0 0 40.1 62 58 44 25 26 12 3 10 .350 5 11 0 2 1
1 Hagel-Pitt, Mason 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 .182 1 3 0 0 0
23 Manley, Bennett 10.73 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 43 30 29 7 15 12 1 5 .384 3 8 1 1 1
12 Shepherd, Sawyer 10.80 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 21 24 22 18 21 7 1 2 .300 3 4 0 4 0
35 DeMello, Austin 11.05 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 2 14.2 19 24 18 16 11 7 1 1 .306 4 5 0 0 0
28 Hill  , Zachary 12.29 1-8 13 9 0 0-0 0 48.1 83 73 66 26 38 27 2 12 .390 6 16 2 4 2
25 Acuña , Luis 14.21 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 10 10 9 1 3 0 1 .296 3 2 0 0 0
31 Morben , Matthew 14.54 1-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 42 37 35 11 16 12 0 7 .424 3 11 0 1 1
19 Dahlgren, Dillon 14.92 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 21 25 21 13 8 8 0 5 .375 4 5 0 1 0
4 Rae, Tanner 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
2 Stahl, Jackson 18.47 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 14 13 2 2 2 1 3 .419 3 6 0 0 1
18  Mathis, Trevor 34.71 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 19 18 12 4 3 0 1 .520 1 5 0 0 1
8 Hamm, Landry 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 6 6 0 0 2 0 1 .625 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 10.72 12-37 148 48 3 0 2 371.0 565 516 442 222 266 156 17 85 .350 54 97 5 20 14
Opponents 6.19 37-12 182 48 2 1 11 385.0 454 306 265 157 328 93 6 69 .293 27 55 2 13 21



2025 Colorado Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Hinze, Lukas 131 129 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rangel, Gregory 67 66 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mensen, Nathan 58 55 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Panlasigui, Ross 52 50 2 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 6 0
24 Brassil , William 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sorenson, Saxton 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 7 6 .538 0 0
12 Shepherd, Sawyer 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Ritzmann, Brady 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
51 Welsh, Aidan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Simmons, Jaxon 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Manley, Bennett 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 DeMello, Austin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 Owens, Nathan 162 139 21 2 .988 1 39 18 .684 6 2
34 Maydon, Major 314 292 17 5 .984 24 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hagel-Pitt, Mason 147 64 80 3 .980 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Acosta, Gavin 166 61 97 8 .952 17 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rae, Tanner 97 83 9 5 .948 0 22 7 .759 7 1
29 Schramm, Brandon 19 18 0 1 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Laeng, Connor 78 26 47 5 .936 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Valentine, Zach 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 McLeod, Taylor 13 4 8 1 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gustafson, Seth 23 21 0 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Naf, Chad 11 2 8 1 .909 0 9 2 .818 0 0
8 Hamm, Landry 44 15 24 5 .886 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stahl, Jackson 8 3 4 1 .875 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Kang, Ethan 28 10 12 6 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Acuña , Luis 7 2 3 2 .714 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hill  , Zachary 6 1 3 2 .667 0 13 6 .684 0 0
16 Cazin, Jack 8 2 3 3 .625 0 7 5 .583 0 0
31 Morben , Matthew 4 1 1 2 .500 0 8 3 .727 0 0
18  Mathis, Trevor 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Dahlgren, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
Totals 1535 1113 366 56 .964 72 154 55 .737 19 3
Opponents 1602 1154 399 49 .969 73 78 29 .729 33 0


